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Stephen F. Mecham (4089) 
Stephen F. Mecham Law, PLLC 
10 West 100 South, Suite 323 
Salt Lake City UT  84101 
Tel: 385-222-1618 
sfmecham@gmail.com 
 
Attorney for SRR Partners, LLC 

 
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH 

 
 

Formal Complaint of SRR Partners, LLC 
d/b/a Sorrel River Ranch Resort & Spa 
against Frontier Communications 

 
Docket No. 19-041-01 
 
Update Pursuant to June 28, 2019 
Commission Order 

 
 SRR Partners, LLC d/b/a Sorrel River Ranch Resort & Spa (“SRR”) submits this Update 

pursuant to the Commission’s Order issued in this docket June 28, 2019. The additional process 

to conclude this case follows: 

SRR recommends that the Commission allow the parties until August 8, 2019 to settle 

this matter. SRR would inform the Commission by the close of business August 8, 2019 whether 

or not the parties have been able to stipulate.  

Failing settlement, SRR recommends the Commission give SRR until September 3, 2019 

to pre-file any additional testimony in writing and Frontier Communications until September 19, 

2019 to pre-file any rebuttal testimony. SRR further recommends the Commission set this matter 

for an additional half-day hearing September 25th, 26th, or 30th, 2019. Motions could be filed 

anytime before September 18, 2019. 

Respectfully submitted this 15th day of July, 2019. 
 
 
 
/s/Stephen F. Mecham 
Stephen F. Mecham Law, PLLC 
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CERTIFCATE OF SERVICE 
DOCKET NO. 19-041-01 

 
I certify that on July 15, 2019, a true and correct copy of SRR’s Update in Docket No. 19-041-01 
was served by email on the following: 
 
George Thomson (george.thomson@ftr.com) 
Robin J. Toso-Condon (robin.j.toso-condon@frt.com)   
Leslie Zink (leslie.zink@ftr.com) 
Frontier Communications  
  
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov)   
Justin Jetter (jjetter@agutah.gov)   
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov)   
Steven Snarr (stevensnarr@agutah.gov)   
Assistant Utah Attorneys General   
  
Chris Parker (cparker@utah.gov) 
Bill Duncan (wduncan@utah.gov) 
Division of Public Utilities 
 
Michele Beck (mbeck@utah.gov) 
Office of Consumer Services 
 
      Dated this 15th, day of July, 2019 
 
 
 
      /s/Stephen F. Mecham 
      Stephen F. Mecham Law 
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